
Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 26

Number of Racers 62

Location Whistler, Canada

Codex 4021

Time Printed: 01/29/2023 3:14 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear

Snow Condition Packed

Air Temperature -3

Snow Temperature -7

WJC - U23 Sprint Heats – Results - U23 Sprint Finals - Men - 4021
2023-01-29

1.2km - Classic Technique

U23 Men – Official

Time Name Round Racer # FIS Licence Country

1 Ansgar EVENSEN Finals 103 3424269 NOR 2:44.99

2 George ERSSON Finals 105 3501842 SWE 2:45.89

3 Emil DANIELSSON Finals 104 3501871 SWE 2:45.13

4 Jonas VIKA Finals 106 3424690 NOR 2:45.94

5 Elia BARP Finals 111 3290825 ITA 2:47.20

6 Alessandro CHIOCCHETTI Finals 102 3290771 ITA 2:43.99

7 Lars Agnar HJELMESET Semi-Finals 101 3424534 NOR 2:43.13

8 Riccardo BERNARDI Semi-Finals 110 3290713 ITA 2:46.83

9 Julien ARNAUD Semi-Finals 108 3190607 FRA 2:46.31

10 Wiljam MATTILA Semi-Finals 114 3181254 FIN 2:47.37

11 Amund KORSAETH Semi-Finals 112 3424190 NOR 2:47.31

12 Luke JAGER Semi-Finals 120 3530911 USA 2:48.81

13 Truls GISSELMAN Quarter-Finals 113 3501819 SWE 2:47.34

14 Remi BOURDIN Quarter-Finals 115 3190614 FRA 2:47.76

15 Svyatoslav MATASSOV Quarter-Finals 119 3670199 KAZ 2:48.75

16 Gus SCHUMACHER Quarter-Finals 124 3530882 USA 2:52.15

17 Anian SOSSAU Quarter-Finals 107 3200880 GER 2:46.01

18 Jan STOELBEN Quarter-Finals 109 3200933 GER 2:46.72

19 Emil LIEKARI Quarter-Finals 116 3181407 FIN 2:48.21

20 Tomas DUFEK Quarter-Finals 128 3150669 CZE 2:52.74

21 Giovanni TICCO Quarter-Finals 118 3290773 ITA 2:48.52

22 Maans SKOGLUND Quarter-Finals 122 3501949 SWE 2:50.41

23 Sasha MASSON Quarter-Finals 126 3100477 CAN 2:52.51

24 Jaume PUEYO Quarter-Finals 127 3490315 ESP 2:52.62

25 Miska POIKKIMAKI Quarter-Finals 130 3181331 FIN 2:52.84

26 Karl Sebastian DREMLJUGA Quarter-Finals 117 3390258 EST 2:48.51

27 Antonin SAVARY Quarter-Finals 121 3510710 SUI 2:49.92

28 Bostjan KOROSEC Quarter-Finals 123 3560164 SLO 2:51.06

29 Anze GROS Quarter-Finals 125 3560162 SLO 2:52.17



62 Registered 62 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

George ERSSON (#105)  |  325.4.2.10 Written Reprimand: False start in the sprint finals
Alessandro CHIOCCHETTI (#102)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules, 343.8 Verbal reprimand: Competitor must follow the instructions
issued by the jury

Lars Agnar HJELMESET (#101)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules
Julien ARNAUD (#108)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules
Emil LIEKARI (#116)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

Giovanni TICCO (#118)  |  343.9 Written Reprimand: Obstruction
Maans SKOGLUND (#122)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules
Sasha MASSON (#126)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

Jaume PUEYO (#127)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

30 Gaspard ROUSSET Quarter-Finals 129 3190553 FRA 2:52.79

31 Lars Young VIK Qualification 3424683 AUS 2:53.05

32 Sebastian BRYJA Qualification 3430326 POL 2:53.23

33 Tomas LUKES Qualification 3150694 CZE 2:53.42

34 Zanden MCMULLEN Qualification 3530998 USA 2:54.26

35 Avelino NAEPFLIN Qualification 3510615 SUI 2:54.44

36 Sabin COUPAT Qualification 3190582 FRA 2:54.70

37 Robin FROMMELT Qualification 3350013 LIE 2:54.80

38 Kendyn MASHINTER Qualification 3100555 CAN 2:55.08

39 Jost MULEJ Qualification 3560169 SLO 2:55.17

40 Didar KASSENOV Qualification 3670210 KAZ 2:55.28

41 Marko SKENDER Qualification 3380050 CRO 2:55.82

42 Luke FRICKER Qualification 3100458 CAN 2:56.12

43 James Clinton SCHOONMAKER Qualification 3530910 USA 2:56.13

44 Sho KASAHARA Qualification 3300759 JPN 2:56.15

45 Jachym CENEK Qualification 3150812 SVK 2:57.04

46 Gabriel GLEDHILL Qualification 3100500 GBR 2:57.49

47 Manex SILVA Qualification 3080035 BRA 2:58.03

48 Erikson MOORE Qualification 3100481 CAN 2:58.87

49 Andrej RENDA Qualification 3700116 SVK 2:59.56

50 Beinn HORSFALL Qualification 3220047 GBR 3:00.10

51 Johannes VUORELA Qualification 3181376 FIN 3:00.41

52 Almas KARIMOV Qualification 3670209 KAZ 3:01.89

53 Franco DAL FARRA Qualification 3030020 ARG 3:01.95

54 Bentley WALKER-BROOSE Qualification 3040133 AUS 3:01.97

55 Florin Robert DOLHASCU Qualification 3460056 ROU 3:02.22

56 James SLIMON Qualification 3220052 GBR 3:04.19

57 Cameron CRUICKSHANK Qualification 3220049 GBR 3:04.84

58 Daniel PESHKOV Qualification 3090136 BUL 3:08.19

59 Adam BARNETT Qualification 3040137 AUS 3:12.59

60 Todor MALCHOV Qualification 3090129 BUL 3:13.49

61 Fedele DE CAMPO Qualification 3040139 AUS 3:14.04

62 Martin FLORES Qualification 3110021 CHI 3:23.35

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 16

Number of Racers 47

Location Whistler, Canada

Codex 4019

Time Printed: 01/29/2023 3:11 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear

Snow Condition Packed

Air Temperature -3

Snow Temperature -7

WJC - U23 Sprint Heats – Results - U23 Sprint Finals - Women - 4019
2023-01-29

1.2km - Classic Technique

U23 Women – Official

Time Name Round Racer # FIS Licence Country

1 Jasmin KAHARA Finals 1 3185828 FIN 3:10.01

2 Kristin Austgulen FOSNAES Finals 3 3426849 NOR 3:12.81

3 Sigrid Leseth FOEYEN Finals 4 3427148 NOR 3:13.61

4 Moa HANSSON Finals 5 3506276 SWE 3:13.75

5 Nicole MONSORNO Finals 12 3295410 ITA 3:15.87

6 Ingrid GULBRANDSEN Finals 6 3426921 NOR 3:13.99

7 Anja WEBER Semi-Finals 2 3515319 SUI 3:12.54

8 Helen HOFFMANN Semi-Finals 7 3205728 GER 3:14.09

9 Hedda BAKKEMO Semi-Finals 11 3427121 NOR 3:15.57

10 Ella OLSSON Semi-Finals 20 3506258 SWE 3:18.40

11 Barbora ANTOSOVA Semi-Finals 8 3155363 CZE 3:14.25

12 Amanda SAARI Semi-Finals 10 3185976 FIN 3:14.98

13 Kaidy KAASIKU Quarter-Finals 14 3395131 EST 3:16.79

14 Izabela MARCISZ Quarter-Finals 15 3435197 POL 3:17.37

15 Nadja KAELIN Quarter-Finals 19 3515321 SUI 3:18.16

16 Adela NOVAKOVA Quarter-Finals 28 3155364 CZE 3:21.98

17 Germana THANNHEIMER Quarter-Finals 13 3205753 GER 3:16.42

18 Eve Ondine DUCHAUFOUR Quarter-Finals 16 3195319 FRA 3:17.41

19 Monika SKINDER Quarter-Finals 17 3435201 POL 3:17.74

20 Martina DI CENTA Quarter-Finals 22 3295439 ITA 3:19.73

21 Verena VEIT Quarter-Finals 21 3205754 GER 3:19.65

22 Aveli UUSTALU Quarter-Finals 23 3395139 EST 3:19.79

23 Novie MCCABE Quarter-Finals 24 3535703 USA 3:21.05

24 Keidy KAASIKU Quarter-Finals 26 3395132 EST 3:21.41

25 Federica CASSOL Quarter-Finals 29 3295408 ITA 3:22.65

26 Lisa LOHMANN Quarter-Finals 9 3205651 GER 3:14.26

27 Hilla NIEMELA Quarter-Finals 18 3185911 FIN 3:17.86

28 Clemence DIDIERLAURENT Quarter-Finals 25 3195392 FRA 3:21.16

29 Julie PIERREL Quarter-Finals 27 3195314 FRA 3:21.59



47 Registered 46 Finished 1 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Amanda SAARI (#10)  |  343.3 Written Reprimand: Competitor must follow the instructions issued by the jury

30 Sydney PALMER-LEGER Quarter-Finals 30 3535791 USA 3:23.73

31 Vilma RYYTTY Qualification 3185885 FIN 3:23.75

32 Veronica SILVESTRI Qualification 3295457 ITA 3:24.64

33 Liliane GAGNON Qualification 3105327 CAN 3:24.81

34 Anabel NEEDHAM Qualification 3535865 USA 3:25.90

35 Karolina KALETA Qualification 3435234 POL 3:26.78

36 Sonjaa SCHMIDT Qualification 3105370 CAN 3:26.84

37 Marielle ACKERMANN Qualification 3105363 CAN 3:27.64

38 Josehanna LUNDGREN WIKST... Qualification 3506288 SWE 3:29.00

39 Anna PARENT Qualification 3105343 CAN 3:29.20

40 Tuva BYGRAVE Qualification 3427061 AUS 3:30.55

41 Kate OLDHAM Qualification 3535806 USA 3:30.96

42 Marianna KLEMENTOVA Qualification 3705077 SVK 3:31.74

43 Maria IGLESIAS Qualification 3495131 ESP 3:32.26

44 Magdalena KOBIELUSZ Qualification 3435192 POL 3:36.07

45 Nina RIEDENER Qualification 3355004 LIE 3:36.27

46 Kristina SIVOKOVA Qualification 3705075 SVK 4:01.99

DNS Louise LINDSTROEM Qualification 3506181 SWE

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 16

Number of Racers 47

Location Whistler, Canada

Codex 4018

Time Printed: 01/29/2023 8:46 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear

Snow Condition Packed

Air Temperature -14

Snow Temperature -14

WJC - U23 Sprint Qualifier – Results - U23 Women - 4018
2023-01-29

1.2km - Classic Technique

U23 Women – Official

DiffsTime Name FIS Licence FIS Sprint P... Country YOB Racer # Race Points

1 Jasmin KAHARA 3185828 40.5 FIN 2000 1 44.09 3:10.01

2 Anja WEBER 3515319 68.54 SUI 2001 6 60.07 3:12.54 +2.53

3 Kristin Austgulen FOSNAES 3426849 69.69 NOR 2000 7 61.77 3:12.81 +2.80

4 Sigrid Leseth FOEYEN 3427148 77.13 NOR 2001 9 66.83 3:13.61 +3.60

5 Moa HANSSON 3506276 56.29 SWE 2001 3 67.71 3:13.75 +3.74

6 Ingrid GULBRANDSEN 3426921 70.91 NOR 2000 8 69.23 3:13.99 +3.98

7 Helen HOFFMANN 3205728 119.58 GER 2002 28 69.86 3:14.09 +4.08

8 Barbora ANTOSOVA 3155363 53.61 CZE 2000 2 70.87 3:14.25 +4.24

9 Lisa LOHMANN 3205651 77.97 GER 2000 10 70.93 3:14.26 +4.25

10 Amanda SAARI 3185976 118.55 FIN 2000 27 75.48 3:14.98 +4.97

11 Hedda BAKKEMO 3427121 85.12 NOR 2001 12 79.20 3:15.57 +5.56

12 Nicole MONSORNO 3295410 65.22 ITA 2000 4 81.10 3:15.87 +5.86

13 Germana THANNHEIMER 3205753 97.46 GER 2002 19 84.57 3:16.42 +6.41

14 Kaidy KAASIKU 3395131 107.98 EST 2001 23 86.91 3:16.79 +6.78

15 Izabela MARCISZ 3435197 78.73 POL 2000 11 90.57 3:17.37 +7.36

16 Eve Ondine DUCHAUFOUR 3195319 99.91 FRA 2001 21 90.82 3:17.41 +7.40

17 Monika SKINDER 3435201 67.53 POL 2001 5 92.91 3:17.74 +7.73

18 Hilla NIEMELA 3185911 91.29 FIN 2001 14 93.67 3:17.86 +7.85

19 Nadja KAELIN 3515321 99.04 SUI 2001 20 95.56 3:18.16 +8.15

20 Ella OLSSON 3506258 91.38 SWE 2000 15 97.08 3:18.40 +8.39

21 Verena VEIT 3205754 115.44 GER 2002 24 104.97 3:19.65 +9.64

22 Martina DI CENTA 3295439 97.09 ITA 2000 17 105.48 3:19.73 +9.72

23 Aveli UUSTALU 3395139 103.79 EST 2000 22 105.86 3:19.79 +9.78

24 Novie MCCABE 3535703 129.86 USA 2001 31 113.81 3:21.05 +11.04

25 Clemence DIDIERLAURENT 3195392 160.83 FRA 2002 34 114.51 3:21.16 +11.15

26 Keidy KAASIKU 3395132 117.66 EST 2001 26 116.09 3:21.41 +11.40

27 Julie PIERREL 3195314 121.05 FRA 2002 29 117.22 3:21.59 +11.58

28 Adela NOVAKOVA 3155364 92.3 CZE 2000 16 119.69 3:21.98 +11.97

29 Federica CASSOL 3295408 97.33 ITA 2000 18 123.92 3:22.65 +12.64



47 Registered 46 Finished 1 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Maria IGLESIAS (#32)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

30 Sydney PALMER-LEGER 3535791 127.05 USA 2002 30 130.74 3:23.73 +13.72

31 Vilma RYYTTY 3185885 227.7 FIN 2001 46 130.86 3:23.75 +13.74

32 Veronica SILVESTRI 3295457 210.51 ITA 2002 44 136.49 3:24.64 +14.63

33 Liliane GAGNON 3105327 116.69 CAN 2002 25 137.56 3:24.81 +14.80

34 Anabel NEEDHAM 3535865 170.8 USA 2001 36 144.44 3:25.90 +15.89

35 Karolina KALETA 3435234 180.79 POL 2002 39 150.00 3:26.78 +16.77

36 Sonjaa SCHMIDT 3105370 158.08 CAN 2002 33 150.38 3:26.84 +16.83

37 Marielle ACKERMANN 3105363 196.49 CAN 2002 42 155.43 3:27.64 +17.63

38 Josehanna LUNDGREN WIKST... 3506288 170.13 SWE 2001 35 164.02 3:29.00 +18.99

39 Anna PARENT 3105343 174.73 CAN 2000 38 165.28 3:29.20 +19.19

40 Tuva BYGRAVE 3427061 265.86 AUS 2001 47 173.81 3:30.55 +20.54

41 Kate OLDHAM 3535806 172.73 USA 2002 37 176.40 3:30.96 +20.95

42 Marianna KLEMENTOVA 3705077 195.05 SVK 2002 41 181.32 3:31.74 +21.73

43 Maria IGLESIAS 3495131 151.95 ESP 2001 32 184.61 3:32.26 +22.25

44 Magdalena KOBIELUSZ 3435192 192.63 POL 2000 40 208.67 3:36.07 +26.06

45 Nina RIEDENER 3355004 213.32 LIE 2000 45 209.93 3:36.27 +26.26

46 Kristina SIVOKOVA 3705075 205.22 SVK 2002 43 372.37 4:01.99 +51.98

DNS Louise LINDSTROEM 3506181 88.94 SWE 2000 13  

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 27

Number of Racers 72

Location Whistler, Canada

Codex 4017

Printed: 01/28/2023 9:52 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear, sunny

Snow Condition Soft

Air Temperature -1

Snow Temperature -4

WJC - Jr Sprint Heats – Final Results - Jr Sprint Final - Men
2023-01-28



1.2km - Classic Technique

Junior Men – Official

Time Name Round Racer # FIS Licence Country

1 Anton GRAHN Finals 104 3502108 SWE 2:48.95

2 Elias DANIELSSON Finals 107 3502102 SWE 2:50.14

3 Eero RANTALA Finals 101 3181562 FIN 2:48.07

4 Mathias HOLBAEK Finals 109 8420246 NOR 2:50.38

5 Casper Kvam GRINDHAGEN Finals 115 8420797 NOR 2:51.39

6 Kristian KOLLERUD Finals 102 8420588 NOR 2:48.22

7 Lars HEGGEN Semi-Finals 106 8420837 NOR 2:50.13

8 Erik BERGSTROEM Semi-Finals 118 3502396 SWE 2:51.83

9 Ike MELNITS Semi-Finals 105 3181566 FIN 2:49.40

10 Bernat SELLES GASCH Semi-Finals 120 3490344 ESP 2:52.10

11 Ilan PITTIER Semi-Finals 108 3510713 SUI 2:50.26

12 Niclas STEIGER Semi-Finals 116 3510770 SUI 2:51.49

13 Malte JUTTERDAL Quarter-Finals 111 3502050 SWE 2:50.84

14 Jiri TUZ Quarter-Finals 117 3150896 CZE 2:51.64

15 Ivan ESSONNIER Quarter-Finals 119 3190642 FRA 2:51.90

16 Xavier MCKEEVER Quarter-Finals 123 3100462 CAN 2:53.03

17 Elias KECK Quarter-Finals 103 3201012 GER 2:48.69

18 Simon JUNG Quarter-Finals 112 3201007 GER 2:50.99

19 Matyas BAUER Quarter-Finals 127 3150907 CZE 2:54.99

20 Martino CAROLLO Quarter-Finals 130 3290904 ITA 2:55.76

21 David OBERHOFER Quarter-Finals 113 3290950 ITA 2:51.08

22 Luca PETZOLD Quarter-Finals 121 3201049 GER 2:52.72

23 Topias KEMPPI Quarter-Finals 124 3181540 FIN 2:53.21

24 Aksel ARTUSI Quarter-Finals 126 3290935 ITA 2:53.39

25 Robin FISCHER Quarter-Finals 129 3201011 GER 2:55.67

26 Hugo HINCKFUSS Quarter-Finals 110 3040145 AUS 2:50.81

27 Roman ALDER Quarter-Finals 114 3510779 SUI 2:51.38

28 Noe NAEFF Quarter-Finals 122 3510731 SUI 2:52.81

29 Iliyas ISSABEK Quarter-Finals 125 3670212 KAZ 2:53.31

30 Nejc STERN Quarter-Finals 128 3560177 SLO 2:55.31

31 Ry PRIOR Qualification 3100556 CAN 2:56.79

32 Max KLUCK Qualification 3531211 USA 2:56.87

33 Davide GHIO Qualification 3290902 ITA 2:56.98

34 Luke ALLAN Qualification 3100505 CAN 2:57.49

35 Abdullah YILMAZ Qualification 3520103 TUR 2:57.52

36 Christian STEINER Qualification 3050380 AUT 2:57.58

37 Lukasz GAZUREK Qualification 3430336 POL 2:57.60

38 Artyom ZAVYALOV Qualification 3670274 KAZ 2:58.34

39 Lauris KAPARKALEJS Qualification 3550225 LAT 2:58.48

40 Piotr JARECKI Qualification 3430365 POL 2:58.70

41 Sultan BAZARBEKOV Qualification 3670297 KAZ 2:58.92

42 Kotaro JIN Qualification 3300871 JPN 2:59.77

43 Anders WEISS Qualification 3531150 USA 3:00.12

44 Raleigh TARTE Qualification 3100596 CAN 3:00.19

45 Olle Ilmar JAAMA Qualification 3390306 EST 3:00.33

46 Magnus TOBIASSEN Qualification 3170079 DEN 3:00.56

47 Jack CONDE Qualification 3531215 USA 3:00.58

48 Dastan KALIBEKOV Qualification 3670296 KAZ 3:00.95

49 Ikuya TAKIZAWA Qualification 3300790 JPN 3:01.01



72 Registered 0 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Anton GRAHN (#104)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules, 343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules
Casper Kvam GRINDHAGEN (#115)  |  343.3 Written Reprimand: Competitor must follow instructions issued by the Jury

Simon JUNG (#112)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

50 Matyas PAVEK Qualification 3150891 CZE 3:01.65

51 Adrik KRAFTSON Qualification 3531199 USA 3:02.13

52 Aniol BORRELL Qualification 3490333 ESP 3:02.55

53 Gabriel COJOCARU Qualification 3460061 ROU 3:03.35

54 Chiharu UEDA Qualification 3300752 JPN 3:03.55

55 Tobias GANNER Qualification 3050401 AUT 3:04.33

56 Matej HORNIAK Qualification 3700133 SVK 3:04.75

57 Jakob POELZLEITNER Qualification 3050386 AUT 3:04.78

58 Charly DEUFFIC Qualification 3190716 FRA 3:05.74

59 JOHN MORDES Qualification 3040146 AUS 3:08.30

60 Tomasz WASOWICZ Qualification 3430399 POL 3:11.24

61 Eske ROENNAU Qualification 3170076 DEN 3:12.98

62 Ernest TRETJAKOV Qualification 3780096 LTU 3:15.86

63 Edijs EIDUKS Qualification 3550234 LAT 3:21.32

64 Logan DUNCAN Qualification 3220065 GBR 3:21.79

65 Noah BRADFORD Qualification 3040158 AUS 3:27.35

66 Patricio MELINAN Qualification 3110036 CHI 3:49.15

67 Chieh-Han LEE Qualification 3130015 TPE 3:50.92

68 Cristobal RIOS Qualification 3110034 CHI 3:59.69

69 Joseph James PENG Qualification 3130016 TPE 4:03.47

70 Tomas DIAZ Qualification 3110024 CHI 4:11.00

71 Hao-En LIU Qualification 3130017 TPE 4:25.97

72 Ruei-Hong FAN Qualification 3130012 TPE 4:39.74

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 24

Number of Racers 60

Location Whistler, Canada

Codex 4015

Printed: 01/28/2023 9:45 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear, sunny

Snow Condition Soft

Air Temperature -1

Snow Temperature -4

WJC - Jr Sprint Heats – Final Results - Jr Sprint Final - Women
2023-01-28

1.2km - Classic Technique

Junior Women – Official

Time Name Round Racer # FIS Licence Country

1 Eevi-Inkeri TOSSAVAINEN Finals 1 3185957 FIN 3:11.14

2 Milla Grosberghaugen ANDRE... Finals 3 3427972 NOR 3:13.55

3 Lisa ERIKSSON Finals 4 3506428 SWE 3:13.68

4 Nadine LAURENT Finals 2 3295511 ITA 3:13.47

5 Iris DE MARTIN PINTER Finals 6 3295512 ITA 3:15.24

6 Elin NAESLUND Finals 5 3506502 SWE 3:14.47

7 Erica LAVEN Semi-Finals 9 3506516 SWE 3:17.27

8 Samantha SMITH Semi-Finals 10 3535932 USA 3:18.45

9 Ingeborg Andberg STENERSEN Semi-Finals 8 3427639 NOR 3:15.85

10 Tove ERICSSON Semi-Finals 13 3506459 SWE 3:20.58

11 Nora Sofie DOKSROED Semi-Finals 7 3427521 NOR 3:15.59

12 Marina KAELIN Semi-Finals 12 3515375 SUI 3:20.44

13 Leandra BECK Quarter-Finals 14 3515399 SUI 3:20.99

14 Tuva Anine BRUSVEEN-JENSEN Quarter-Finals 16 3427556 NOR 3:23.00

15 Elsa TORVINEN Quarter-Finals 20 3186009 FIN 3:25.00

16 Leonie BESSON Quarter-Finals 11 3195421 FRA 3:19.80

17 Nadia STEIGER Quarter-Finals 15 3515398 SUI 3:21.64

18 Gina DEL RIO Quarter-Finals 19 3025003 AND 3:24.57

19 Nina SCHAMBERGER Quarter-Finals 27 3535931 USA 3:27.16

20 Fanny KUKONLEHTO Quarter-Finals 28 3185996 FIN 3:27.25

21 Liv COUPAT Quarter-Finals 18 3195431 FRA 3:24.31

22 France PIGNOT Quarter-Finals 21 3195343 FRA 3:25.33

23 Alison MACKIE Quarter-Finals 22 3105479 CAN 3:25.63

24 Leonie PERRY Quarter-Finals 24 3195395 FRA 3:26.36

25 Ava THURSTON Quarter-Finals 26 3535905 USA 3:27.06

26 Christina DOERINGER Quarter-Finals 17 3205789 GER 3:23.36

27 Samanta KRAMPE Quarter-Finals 23 3555083 LAT 3:25.81

28 Nika LJUBIC Quarter-Finals 25 3565127 SLO 3:26.75

29 Lucija MEDJA Quarter-Finals 29 3565129 SLO 3:27.46

30 Alexandra LUXMOORE Quarter-Finals 30 3105413 CAN 3:27.54

31 Elisa GALLO Qualification 3295483 ITA 3:28.04

32 Haley BREWSTER Qualification 3535906 USA 3:28.56

33 Lucia ISONNI Qualification 3295460 ITA 3:28.77



60 Registered 0 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Lisa ERIKSSON (#4)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

Gina DEL RIO (#19)  |  343.8 Written Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

34 Anna STEWART Qualification 3105373 CAN 3:28.93

35 Magdalena ENGELHARDT Qualification 3055177 AUT 3:29.41

36 Pinja AALTONEN Qualification 3186017 FIN 3:29.53

37 Siri WIGGER Qualification 3515357 SUI 3:29.95

38 Daria SZKURAT Qualification 3435263 POL 3:30.78

39 Kaho NAKAJIMA Qualification 3305363 JPN 3:30.81

40 Zuzanna FUJAK Qualification 3435264 POL 3:32.33

41 Tena HADZIC Qualification 3385052 CRO 3:33.26

42 Zana EVANS Qualification 3045101 AUS 3:33.28

43 Anna-Maria LOGONDER Qualification 3055173 AUT 3:36.38

44 Constance LAPOINTE Qualification 3105447 CAN 3:36.88

45 Mayu YAMAMOTO Qualification 3305407 JPN 3:37.49

46 Mariya GERACHSHENKO Qualification 3675152 KAZ 3:37.86

47 Yelizaveta TOLMACHYOVA Qualification 3675157 KAZ 3:37.95

48 Onnela RODENDAU Qualification 3395160 EST 3:38.06

49 Yuka YAMAZAKI Qualification 3305398 JPN 3:38.93

50 Kamila IDZINIAK Qualification 3435265 POL 3:39.13

51 Harune KAMAKURA Qualification 3305383 JPN 3:39.97

52 Lily MURNANE Qualification 3535802 AUS 3:40.20

53 Maddie HOOKER Qualification 3045109 AUS 3:40.44

54 Iva VRANOVA Qualification 3155461 CZE 3:41.17

55 Aleksandra KOLODZIEJ Qualification 3435276 POL 3:45.00

56 Tabitha WILLIAMS Qualification 3105384 GBR 3:45.13

57 Egle SAVICKAITE Qualification 3785053 LTU 3:46.14

58 Delia Ioana REIT Qualification 3465059 ROU 3:49.06

59 Ieva DAINYTE Qualification 3785058 LTU 4:00.21

60 Millaray Antonia SANDOVAL Qualification 3115018 CHI 4:52.25

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 27

Number of Racers 72

Location Whistler, Canada

Printed: 01/28/2023 8:30 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear

Snow Condition Packed

Air Temperature -4

Snow Temperature -7.7

WJC - Jr Sprint Qualifier – Sprint Qualifier Results - Junior Men - 4016
2023-01-28

1.2km Green

Junior Men – Official

DiffsTime Name FIS Licence FIS Sprint P... Country Racer # FIS Race Pnts

1 Eero RANTALA 3181562 143.96 FIN 119 86.42 2:48.07

2 Kristian KOLLERUD 8420588 186.49 NOR 136 87.49 2:48.22 +0.15

3 Elias KECK 3201012 106.1 GER 103 90.85 2:48.69 +0.62

4 Anton GRAHN 3502108 121.59 SWE 108 92.7 2:48.95 +0.88

5 Ike MELNITS 3181566 96.38 FIN 102 95.92 2:49.40 +1.33

6 Lars HEGGEN 8420837 212.3 NOR 143 101.13 2:50.13 +2.06

7 Elias DANIELSSON 3502102 112.3 SWE 105 101.2 2:50.14 +2.07

8 Ilan PITTIER 3510713 108.07 SUI 104 102.06 2:50.26 +2.19

9 Mathias HOLBAEK 8420246 189.8 NOR 138 102.91 2:50.38 +2.31

10 Hugo HINCKFUSS 3040145 124.04 AUS 109 105.98 2:50.81 +2.74

11 Malte JUTTERDAL 3502050 156.09 SWE 122 106.2 2:50.84 +2.77

12 Simon JUNG 3201007 134.06 GER 113 107.27 2:50.99 +2.92

13 David OBERHOFER 3290950 177.4 ITA 132 107.91 2:51.08 +3.01

14 Roman ALDER 3510779 148.83 SUI 121 110.05 2:51.38 +3.31

15 Casper Kvam GRINDHAGEN 8420797 278.45 NOR 155 110.12 2:51.39 +3.32

16 Niclas STEIGER 3510770 139.47 SUI 116 110.84 2:51.49 +3.42

17 Jiri TUZ 3150896 139.41 CZE 115 111.91 2:51.64 +3.57

18 Erik BERGSTROEM 3502396 132.44 SWE 112 113.27 2:51.83 +3.76

19 Ivan ESSONNIER 3190642 127.89 FRA 110 113.77 2:51.90 +3.83

20 Bernat SELLES GASCH 3490344 158.35 ESP 125 115.19 2:52.10 +4.03

21 Luca PETZOLD 3201049 129.22 GER 111 119.62 2:52.72 +4.65

22 Noe NAEFF 3510731 156.53 SUI 123 120.26 2:52.81 +4.74

23 Xavier MCKEEVER 3100462 68.72 CAN 101 121.83 2:53.03 +4.96

24 Topias KEMPPI 3181540 186.34 FIN 135 123.12 2:53.21 +5.14

25 Iliyas ISSABEK 3670212 146.78 KAZ 120 123.83 2:53.31 +5.24

26 Aksel ARTUSI 3290935 165.03 ITA 128 124.4 2:53.39 +5.32

27 Matyas BAUER 3150907 168.56 CZE 130 135.83 2:54.99 +6.92

28 Nejc STERN 3560177 234.91 SLO 148 138.11 2:55.31 +7.24

29 Robin FISCHER 3201011 141.45 GER 117 140.68 2:55.67 +7.60

30 Martino CAROLLO 3290904 164.64 ITA 127 141.33 2:55.76 +7.69



72 Registered 72 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

Ry PRIOR (#126)  |  343.3 Written Reprimand: Competitor must follow instructions issued by jury
Magnus TOBIASSEN (#156)  |  343.8 Verbal Reprimand: Violation of the classical technique rules

31 Ry PRIOR 3100556 158.78 CAN 126 148.68 2:56.79 +8.72

32 Max KLUCK 3531211 114.55 USA 106 149.25 2:56.87 +8.80

33 Davide GHIO 3290902 179.92 ITA 133 150.04 2:56.98 +8.91

34 Luke ALLAN 3100505 136.39 CAN 114 153.68 2:57.49 +9.42

35 Abdullah YILMAZ 3520103 341.3 TUR 164 153.89 2:57.52 +9.45

36 Christian STEINER 3050380 156.8 AUT 124 154.32 2:57.58 +9.51

37 Lukasz GAZUREK 3430336 141.45 POL 118 154.46 2:57.60 +9.53

38 Artyom ZAVYALOV 3670274 183.31 KAZ 134 159.75 2:58.34 +10.27

39 Lauris KAPARKALEJS 3550225 116.98 LAT 107 160.75 2:58.48 +10.41

40 Piotr JARECKI 3430365 171.26 POL 131 162.32 2:58.70 +10.63

41 Sultan BAZARBEKOV 3670297 165.21 KAZ 129 163.89 2:58.92 +10.85

42 Kotaro JIN 3300871 299.81 JPN 160 169.96 2:59.77 +11.70

43 Anders WEISS 3531150 215.59 USA 145 172.46 3:00.12 +12.05

44 Raleigh TARTE 3100596 226.88 CAN 146 172.96 3:00.19 +12.12

45 Olle Ilmar JAAMA 3390306 239.58 EST 149 173.95 3:00.33 +12.26

46 Magnus TOBIASSEN 3170079 279.5 DEN 156 175.6 3:00.56 +12.49

47 Jack CONDE 3531215 298.71 USA 158 175.74 3:00.58 +12.51

48 Dastan KALIBEKOV 3670296 194.33 KAZ 140 178.38 3:00.95 +12.88

49 Ikuya TAKIZAWA 3300790 299.56 JPN 159 178.81 3:01.01 +12.94

50 Matyas PAVEK 3150891 259.48 CZE 152 183.38 3:01.65 +13.58

51 Adrik KRAFTSON 3531199 214.63 USA 144 186.81 3:02.13 +14.06

52 Aniol BORRELL 3490333 206.9 ESP 142 189.81 3:02.55 +14.48

53 Gabriel COJOCARU 3460061 257.54 ROU 150 195.52 3:03.35 +15.28

54 Chiharu UEDA 3300752 258.19 JPN 151 196.95 3:03.55 +15.48

55 Tobias GANNER 3050401 198.64 AUT 141 202.51 3:04.33 +16.26

56 Matej HORNIAK 3700133 280.31 SVK 157 205.51 3:04.75 +16.68

57 Jakob POELZLEITNER 3050386 192.33 AUT 139 205.73 3:04.78 +16.71

58 Charly DEUFFIC 3190716 228.26 FRA 147 212.58 3:05.74 +17.67

59 JOHN MORDES 3040146 266.97 AUS 153 230.86 3:08.30 +20.23

60 Tomasz WASOWICZ 3430399 335.91 POL 163 251.85 3:11.24 +23.17

61 Eske ROENNAU 3170076 312.22 DEN 161 264.27 3:12.98 +24.91

62 Ernest TRETJAKOV 3780096 325 LTU 162 284.84 3:15.86 +27.79

63 Edijs EIDUKS 3550234 189 LAT 137 323.82 3:21.32 +33.25

64 Logan DUNCAN 3220065 556 GBR 166 327.18 3:21.79 +33.72

65 Noah BRADFORD 3040158 268.32 AUS 154 366.87 3:27.35 +39.28

66 Patricio MELINAN 3110036 466.19 CHI 165 522.52 3:49.15 +1:01.08

67 Chieh-Han LEE 3130015 681.23 TPE 169 535.16 3:50.92 +1:02.85

68 Cristobal RIOS 3110034 630.17 CHI 168 597.78 3:59.69 +1:11.62

69 Joseph James PENG 3130016 743.37 TPE 171 624.77 4:03.47 +1:15.40

70 Tomas DIAZ 3110024 600.41 CHI 167 678.53 4:11.00 +1:22.93

71 Hao-En LIU 3130017 959.5 TPE 172 785.41 4:25.97 +1:37.90

72 Ruei-Hong FAN 3130012 719.07 TPE 170 883.73 4:39.74 +1:51.67

Sanctions



Jury
TD Mikko Rantanen, FIN

TD Assistant Jenny Grip, SWE

Jury Member Doug Debold, USA

National TD Pierre Millette, CAN

Chief of Competition Jake Weaver, CAN

Course Information
Name 1.2km Green

HD 25m

MC 25m

TC 37m

Length of Lap 1257m

Number of Laps 1

Race Information
Number of Nations 24

Number of Racers 60

Location Whistler, Canada

Printed: 01/28/2023 8:27 pm

Conditions
Weather Clear

Snow Condition Packed

Air Temperature -4

Snow Temperature -7.7

WJC - Jr Sprint Qualifier – Sprint Qualifier Results - Junior Women - 4014
2023-01-28



1.2km Green

Junior Women – Official

DiffsTime Name FIS Licence FIS Sprint P... Country Racer # FIS Race Pnts

1 Eevi-Inkeri TOSSAVAINEN 3185957 167.89 FIN 24 90.65 3:11.14

2 Nadine LAURENT 3295511 112.97 ITA 2 105.28 3:13.47 +2.33

3 Milla Grosberghaugen ANDRE... 3427972 145.38 NOR 12 105.78 3:13.55 +2.41

4 Lisa ERIKSSON 3506428 115.31 SWE 3 106.6 3:13.68 +2.54

5 Elin NAESLUND 3506502 111.64 SWE 1 111.56 3:14.47 +3.33

6 Iris DE MARTIN PINTER 3295512 129.31 ITA 7 116.39 3:15.24 +4.10

7 Nora Sofie DOKSROED 3427521 137.89 NOR 9 118.59 3:15.59 +4.45

8 Ingeborg Andberg STENERSEN 3427639 165.58 NOR 21 120.22 3:15.85 +4.71

9 Erica LAVEN 3506516 126.97 SWE 6 129.13 3:17.27 +6.13

10 Samantha SMITH 3535932 139.48 USA 10 136.54 3:18.45 +7.31

11 Leonie BESSON 3195421 183.3 FRA 28 145.02 3:19.80 +8.66

12 Marina KAELIN 3515375 147.43 SUI 13 149.04 3:20.44 +9.30

13 Tove ERICSSON 3506459 124.49 SWE 5 149.92 3:20.58 +9.44

14 Leandra BECK 3515399 140.49 SUI 11 152.49 3:20.99 +9.85

15 Nadia STEIGER 3515398 157.18 SUI 16 156.57 3:21.64 +10.50

16 Tuva Anine BRUSVEEN-JENSEN 3427556 150.26 NOR 14 165.11 3:23.00 +11.86

17 Christina DOERINGER 3205789 224 GER 40 167.37 3:23.36 +12.22

18 Liv COUPAT 3195431 118.68 FRA 4 173.33 3:24.31 +13.17

19 Gina DEL RIO 3025003 157.66 AND 17 174.97 3:24.57 +13.43

20 Elsa TORVINEN 3186009 157.78 FIN 18 177.66 3:25.00 +13.86

21 France PIGNOT 3195343 163.21 FRA 20 179.74 3:25.33 +14.19

22 Alison MACKIE 3105479 216.5 CAN 38 181.62 3:25.63 +14.49

23 Samanta KRAMPE 3555083 161.17 LAT 19 182.75 3:25.81 +14.67

24 Leonie PERRY 3195395 177.59 FRA 26 186.2 3:26.36 +15.22

25 Nika LJUBIC 3565127 214.51 SLO 37 188.65 3:26.75 +15.61

26 Ava THURSTON 3535905 131.33 USA 8 190.6 3:27.06 +15.92

27 Nina SCHAMBERGER 3535931 201.64 USA 33 191.23 3:27.16 +16.02

28 Fanny KUKONLEHTO 3185996 165.78 FIN 22 191.79 3:27.25 +16.11

29 Lucija MEDJA 3565129 230.66 SLO 41 193.11 3:27.46 +16.32

30 Alexandra LUXMOORE 3105413 239.29 CAN 43 193.61 3:27.54 +16.40

31 Elisa GALLO 3295483 194.45 ITA 30 196.75 3:28.04 +16.90

32 Haley BREWSTER 3535906 239.07 USA 42 200.01 3:28.56 +17.42

33 Lucia ISONNI 3295460 196.13 ITA 31 201.33 3:28.77 +17.63

34 Anna STEWART 3105373 192.99 CAN 29 202.34 3:28.93 +17.79

35 Magdalena ENGELHARDT 3055177 166.68 AUT 23 205.35 3:29.41 +18.27

36 Pinja AALTONEN 3186017 244.75 FIN 45 206.1 3:29.53 +18.39

37 Siri WIGGER 3515357 170.56 SUI 25 208.74 3:29.95 +18.81

38 Daria SZKURAT 3435263 207.43 POL 35 213.95 3:30.78 +19.64

39 Kaho NAKAJIMA 3305363 256.62 JPN 47 214.14 3:30.81 +19.67

40 Zuzanna FUJAK 3435264 205.41 POL 34 223.68 3:32.33 +21.19

41 Tena HADZIC 3385052 209.65 CRO 36 229.52 3:33.26 +22.12

42 Zana EVANS 3045101 151.48 AUS 15 229.65 3:33.28 +22.14

43 Anna-Maria LOGONDER 3055173 216.56 AUT 39 249.11 3:36.38 +25.24

44 Constance LAPOINTE 3105447 363.31 CAN 58 252.25 3:36.88 +25.74

45 Mayu YAMAMOTO 3305407 330.37 JPN 54 256.08 3:37.49 +26.35

46 Mariya GERACHSHENKO 3675152 177.69 KAZ 27 258.4 3:37.86 +26.72

47 Yelizaveta TOLMACHYOVA 3675157 198.94 KAZ 32 258.97 3:37.95 +26.81

48 Onnela RODENDAU 3395160 271.44 EST 49 259.66 3:38.06 +26.92

49 Yuka YAMAZAKI 3305398 308.26 JPN 53 265.12 3:38.93 +27.79



60 Registered 60 Finished 0 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

50 Kamila IDZINIAK 3435265 286.44 POL 51 266.37 3:39.13 +27.99

51 Harune KAMAKURA 3305383 340.84 JPN 55 271.65 3:39.97 +28.83

52 Lily MURNANE 3535802 344.22 AUS 56 273.09 3:40.20 +29.06

53 Maddie HOOKER 3045109 252.79 AUS 46 274.6 3:40.44 +29.30

54 Iva VRANOVA 3155461 242.76 CZE 44 279.18 3:41.17 +30.03

55 Aleksandra KOLODZIEJ 3435276 268.31 POL 48 303.23 3:45.00 +33.86

56 Tabitha WILLIAMS 3105384 287.63 GBR 52 304.04 3:45.13 +33.99

57 Egle SAVICKAITE 3785053 274.3 LTU 50 310.38 3:46.14 +35.00

58 Delia Ioana REIT 3465059 416.67 ROU 59 328.72 3:49.06 +37.92

59 Ieva DAINYTE 3785058 358.42 LTU 57 398.72 4:00.21 +49.07

60 Millaray Antonia SANDOVAL 3115018 523.4 CHI 60 725.43 4:52.25 +1:41.11


